
 

Purchasing Notes 
EVENT #4242 TITLE:  Senior Meals COST: $98,750 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: CONTRACT 

MODIFICATION NO. 1 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of a modification for senior meals in amount up to $98,750 with Senior Citizens, Inc. (3025 
Bull Street Savannah, GA) 
 
The modification is necessary to cover additional meals that were served to senior citizens through the 
congregate senior lunch meals for adult daycare, golden age, and PARC programs. The original contract was 
estimating 99,750 meals to be served throughout the year and 123,148 meals were served.  
 
This renewal was originally approved by City Council on February 25, 2021, in the amount of $400,00. Contract 
modification No. 1 would bring the total to $498,750.  
 
 
(B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval. 

 

 


